
SR# PART # DESCRIPTION PRICE ( USD )

60 2301EUA00031N
* HERITAGE* CAP STEERING WHEEL 

ASSY
0.00

1211 1804AUA00011N 12V OUTLET 0.00

1046 0000AUA00561N
17MM CONSTANT TENSION WIDE 

CLAMP
2.50

164 2402AUA00081N 2ND ROW SEAT BACK 880.00

423 0703DD1370N 5TH Reverse sub shaft For NGT 520 48.30

809 1203EUA00111N AC DISCHARGE LINE 105.80

983 1203EUA00151N AC LIQUID LINE - TXV TO DASH 73.30

967 1203EUA00121N AC LIQUID LINE DASH TO DRIER 47.90

987 1203EUA00231N AC LIQUID LINE DRIER TO CONDENSER 63.30

518 1203EUA00141N AC SUCTION LINE - TXV TO DASH 96.10

6 1203EUA00131N AC SUCTION LINE COMPRESSOR 101.10

1010 0317AAB00171N ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSY 58.60

622 0303EB0090N ADAPTER OIL RETURN 2.90

789 0024793 ADAPTER OIL TO FIP 0.80

1208 0703BD0500N ADAPTER PLATE 520 4WD 67.20

656 0303BB0320N ADAPTOR DIPSTICK 2.20

1212 0703BD0950N ADAPTOR PIVOT NGT530R 15.00

328 7910028091 ADJ SHIM SUB SHAFT 1.75 0.80

332 7910028096 ADJ SHIM SUB SHAFT 2.00 0.80

367 0703DAD05040N ADJ WASHER 5TH DRIVING GEAR 5.075 2.20

371 0703DAD05050N ADJ WASHER 5TH DRIVING GEAR 5.125 2.20

375 0703DAD05060N ADJ WASHER 5TH DRIVING GEAR 5.175 2.20

379 0703DAD05070N ADJ WASHER 5TH DRIVING GEAR 5.225 2.20

383 0703DAD05080N ADJ WASHER 5TH DRIVING GEAR 5.275 2.20

387 0703DAD05090N ADJ WASHER 5TH DRIVING GEAR 5.325 2.20

391 0703DAD05100N ADJ WASHER 5TH DRIVING GEAR 5.375 2.20

395 0703DAD05110N ADJ WASHER 5TH DRIVING GEAR 5.425 2.20

659 0602BB0790N ADJUSTER SCREW RH 0.80

304 7910028078 ADJUSTING SHIM (1.10 T) 0.80

308 7910028080 ADJUSTING SHIM (1.20 T) 0.80

312 7910028083 ADJUSTING SHIM (1.35 T) 0.80

320 7910028088 ADJUSTING SHIM (1.60 T) 0.80

324 7910028090 ADJUSTING SHIM (1.70 T) 0.80

892 1102AAA01920N ADJUSTOR ROD ASSY 1.50

1085 0088390 ADOPTER DRAIN PLUG 0.40

997 0075680 AIR BREATHER ASSY 1.10

1092 0313AC0280N AIR FILTER ELEMENT 16.80

842 0309AAB00091N AIR FILTER WITH CCV ASSY 37.30

550 0302CAB00210N AIR INTAKE PIPE ASSY - MDI UPCR 39.30

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 1 of 62



771 08010A0030N ALLEN BOLT SLAVE CYL MOUNTING 0.80

125 1402AAA07971N ALTERNATOR 295.80

1083 1402AA3021N ALTERNATOR PULLEY 7.90

548 S0009.8SV114-00025 ALTERNATOR WITH PULLEY ACMRX 989.31

799 0901BAB00041N ARRESTOR SPARK 218MM 242.20

709 1203JUA00021N ASSEMBLY - BLOWER MOTOR 200.00

494 1203ZUA00441N ASSEMBLY - REGISTER COVER 102.50

337 0019407 ASSEMBLY BEARING CONE AND ROLLER 19.70

346 1902AAA01671N ASSEMBLY BULKHEAD LWR SLIDER 0.00

350 1902AAA01681N ASSEMBLY BULKHEAD LWR SLIDER L 0.00

247 0703BD0450N ASSEMBLY FRONT HOUSING INT PLATE 0.00

411 0703DAD06480N ASSY 1ST GEAR OUTPUT SHAFT V6 58.60

551 0703DD2730N ASSY 2ND GEAR OUTPUT SHAFT V4 54.30

555 0703DD2740N ASSY 3RD GEAR OUTPUT SHAFT V4 56.80

579 0703DD4880N ASSY 5TH DRIVE GEAR STRUT TYPE 101.10

1078 0101CUA00161N ASSY BRACKET DASH PANEL 17.20

239 0101CUA00201N ASSY BRACKET DASH PANEL LH 17.20

490 0206AUA00041N ASSY COMP-DSL ENG SKID PLATE 287.20

498 0302AAB00730N ASSY CRANKCASE 987.90

526 0302BAB00490N ASSY CYLINDER HEAD 479.70

804 0303BB0110N ASSY DIPSTICK GUIDE 2.90

258 0103AUA00281N ASSY DOOR LH 413.30

254 0103AUA00271NB ASSY DOOR RH 395.80

366 0102CAD01990N ASSY FRONT FENDER LH 137.90

370 0102CAD02000N ASSY FRONT FENDER RH 367.90

1040 0110AAD00570N ASSY FRONT SEAT LH 147.50

1132 0503FA0020N ASSY FRT XL SHFTUJ RH OEY51 154.70

305 0305BAB02300N ASSY FUEL INJ PUMP 648.30

689 0502BAA07950N ASSY GEAR CARRIER AND TUBE 0.00

83 0305BAB02180N ASSY HIGH PRESSURE PIPE 1 13.30

111 0305BAB02190N ASSY HIGH PRESSURE PIPE 2 13.30

742 0305BAB02200N ASSY HIGH PRESSURE PIPE 3 13.30

115 0305BAB02210N ASSY HIGH PRESSURE PIPE 4 13.30

1230 0313AB1700N ASSY HOSE AIR INTAKE 6.80

778 0305DAB00571N ASSY INJECTOR BACK LEAK - CRI 1.1 45.40

722 0703DD4940N ASSY INPUT GEAR V4 77.90

1205 0305DAB00630N ASSY LEAK OFF PUMP AND FCU (w/TEE) 10.40

224 0094172 ASSY LINK TAIL GATE LOCK 0.40

1137 0091030 ASSY OILER BRACKET 0.00

1133 0091028 ASSY ROCKER SHAFT 39.70

980 0089945 ASSY SHOCK ABSORBER FRONT 31.10

976 0089944 ASSY SHOCK ABSORBER REAR 31.10

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 2 of 62



1005 0076602 ASSY SIDE STEP 15.40

314 0084828
ASSY SPRING CLIP PLATE  SHAFT 4WD 

NGCS
11.10

944 0084814
ASSY SPRING CLIP PLATE  SHAFT RH 

NGCS
15.00

956 0084836 ASSY SPRING CLIP PLATE  SHAFT RR RH 12.20

952 0084835 ASSY SPRING CLIP PLATE SHAFT RR LH 12.20

829 0027534 ASSY STRG. KNUCKLE  BALL JOINT LH 101.50

833 0027535 ASSY STRHG. KNUCKLE  BALL JOINT RH 101.50

904 0105JC0010N ASSY TAIL GATE WELDING COMP 170.00

102 0093219 ASSY TAILGATE LOCK 20.00

436 S0004.586.29 ASSY, FAB REAR CTN 85841 474.00

657 0101AUA00801N ASSY-A PILLAR 0.00

130 0101AUA00811N ASSY-B PILLAR 0.00

122 0101AUA00761N ASSY-BUMPER COVER 199.30

134 0101AUA00821N ASSY-C PILLAR 361.50

118 0101AUA00181N ASSY-C PILLAR FOUR SEAT LOOP 634.00

110 0101AUA00161N ASSY-LH FORE AFT FOUR SEAT BAR 406.80

358 0101AUA00881N ASSY-LH FORE AFT FOUR SEAT BAR 201.80

162 0101AUA00901N ASSY-LH FORE AFT SPORT BAR 224.30

114 0101AUA00171N ASSY-RH FORE AFT FOUR SEAT BAR 406.80

150 0101AUA00871N ASSY-RH FORE AFT FOUR SEAT BAR 201.80

158 0101AUA00891N ASSY-RH FORE AFT SPORT BAR 194.30

589 0705AAJ00121N AT DIESEL GEAR SHIFTER CABLE 50.40

325 0705AUA00011N AT GEAR SHIFTER 379.70

211 0701AUA00171N AT SKID PLATE REAR ASSY 163.60

203 0701AAJ01541N AT TRANSMISSION SKID PLATE 172.50

229 0701AUA00101N AUTO TRANSMISSION 0.00

805 11SV00001506
AUTO/MANUAL PASSENGER SIDE 

CUPHOLDER KIT
11.50

209 0502AAA12310N AXLE ASSY FRONT 5.38R 3104.70

213 0503AAA00610N AXLE ASSY FRT 4WD 2300.40

221 0502AAA06370N AXLE ASSY REAR 4WD 1816.10

217 0502AAA12300N AXLE ASSY REAR 5.38R 2440.80

1157 0097946 AXLE BUMPER (ALL NGCS) 4.70

46 0055042 AXLE BUMPER FRT 6.50

984 0090706 AXLE DRIVE FLANGE 23.60

994 0502EAA05420N AXLE DUST SHIELD ASSY 3.30

738 0098314 AXLE SHAFT GUIDE NGCS 0.80

1178 0636374 AXLE SHAFT KEY RR HUB 1.80

1073 0502AUA0001ST AXLE SHAFT PULLER 350.00

1184 0649778 AXLE SHAFT SNAP RING OUTER 0.40

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 3 of 62



1041 0602BA3201N BACK PLATE ASSEMBLY REAR LH 85.80

82 0602BA3211N BACK PLATE ASSEMBLY REAR RH 55.80

298 1801CUA00181N BACKUP LAMP T-JUMPER 24.60

800 0703CC0710N BALL 0.40

862 0802CA0890N BALL STUD SPH.DIA 18 X M8 X OAL 35.5 2.90

925 0050336 BANJO BOLT 0.80

955 9420000193 BANJO BOLT 1.10

1146 0311AAB00390N BANJO BOLT - M10X1.0-30 1.50

226 0056882 BANJO BOLT M10 (V PUMP END) 1.10

1077 0087624
BANJO BOLT M14x1 5 (strg end ret 

pipe)
2.50

15 1102DAA04220N BANJO BOLT STEERING PUMP 1.10

1219 1805CUA00011N BASE CLUSTER * 2018* 591.80

1231 1805CUA00051N BASE CLUSTER RING 0.00

1075 1401CA0630N
BATTERY CABLE +Ve BOLERO NEF LHD 

EXPORT
36.50

1079 1401CUA00011N BATTERY CABLE HARNESS ASSY DIESEL 129.00

1015 1401BA0201N BATTERY HOLD DOWN BRACKET 2.20

1225 0019405 BEARING ASSEMBLY 29.70

1221 0019402 BEARING ASSY PINION OUTER 23.60

166 0019403 BEARING ASSY TF OUTPUT SHAFT 17.50

222 0707BAC00050N BEARING CAP REAR 29.00

583 0312BB0211N BEARING CONNECTING ROD 8.60

13 0703DD1880N BEARING FR NGT 520 6307.2RSRN.C3 15.80

243 0703BD0440N BEARING RETAINER PLATE 6.10

949 0069952 BEARING TAPER ROLLER 85 35.40

439 0703DD1540N BELLEVELLE WASHER 0.80

355 0703CD1850N BELLEVELLE WASHER 5TH STRUT 0.40

814 0306GAB00371N BELT - AC GATES 9405 56.80

1080 0306GB0022N BELT - ALTERNATOR DRIVE 15.40

806 0306CAB00101N BELT - POWER STEERING PUMP 7.90

937 0117AUA00161N BELT RAIL C CLAMPS 55.80

422 0117AUA00191N BELT RAIL CORNER BRACKETS 64.30

72 2301FUA00111N BEZEL ASSY FLR CNSL PRK BRK 4.00

680 0703CD1080N BIASING SPRING 1ST  2ND 0.40

106 0101AUA00050N BIW ASSY COMPLETE 1773.20

92 2302CUA00241N Black Mirror Set 303.60

746 1001CAA14911N BODY FUEL FILTER 10.00

802 0067981 BOLT 0.80

169 SF0103005 BOLT - COMBI M6X1X16 0.40

288 7903201048 BOLT - HEX HD M10 1.5X35 0.80

991 0000AUA01131N BOLT - TORX HD M6X25 3.20

396 0000AUA00371N BOLT 7 16-20 X 1 HEX FLANGE 1.10

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 4 of 62



1070 0050331 BOLT BANJO M14 2.20

773 0024635 BOLT CL HOUSING M12X1.5X80 1.50

765 0024632 BOLT CLUTCH HSG MTG M12*1.5*35 0.80

769 0024633 BOLT CLUTCH HSG MTG M12*1.5*65 1.10

652 SF0103086 BOLT COMBI LP M10X1.5X55X8.8 0.80

1115 SF0103061 BOLT COMBI LP M12X1.75X65X8.8 1.10

173 SF0103151 BOLT COMBI LP M8X1.25X45X8.8 0.40

762 0312CB0110N BOLT FLYWHEEL - MDI 3200 TC 0.80

688 0917292
BOLT G4.76 X 22.22MM (3/8" X 7/8" 

UNF)
0.40

161 SF0101079 BOLT HEX 0.375X24X1.457X8.8XZN 0.40

252 SF0102031 BOLT HEX FL M10X1.5X50X8.8XZN 0.80

1182 SF0102014 BOLT HEX FL M11X1.5X129X10.9XPH 2.20

632 SF0102053 BOLT HEX FL M6 x 1 - 60 0.40

237 0000AUA00081N BOLT HEX FL M8X1.25X40X8.8 ZC 0.80

165 SF0102195 BOLT HEX FL M8X1.25X75X8.8 MM 0.40

608 SF0101238 BOLT HEX G9.52X1.58X57.15X8.8 0.80

157 G181361 BOLT HEX HD 3/8-24X7/8 0.40

985 0074355 BOLT HEX HD M10-1.5*45. 1.60

32 SF0201027 BOLT HEX HD M8 x 1.25 - 35 0.40

145 51100A0050N BOLT HEX HD. 3/8-24-1 3/16 0.40

1091 SF0101065 BOLT HEX M12X1.25X30X8.8XZN 0.80

1002 SF0101073 BOLT HEX M12X1.75X130X10.9XZN 0.80

279 SF0101071 BOLT HEX M12X1.75X90X10.9XZN 0.80

1086 SF0103054 BOLT- HEX M8 x 1.25 x 35 0.40

588 SF0101036 BOLT HEX M8X1.25X65X6.8XZN 0.40

667 SF0101029 BOLT Hex. Fl. M10 x 1.5 x 25.5 x 8.8 0.80

1095 SF0102006 BOLT Hex. Fl. M8 x 1.25 x 40 x 8.8 0.40

424 G180078 BOLT HEX.HD G7.93 X 19.05MM 0.40

758 2116282 BOLT HEX.HD. M16-1.5 X 110 2.20

1029 0080652
BOLT M 12 x 1.75 - STRG GEAR MTG 

NGCS
1.50

341 0000AUA00501N BOLT M10 X 65 HEX 1.10

397 0000AUA00871N BOLT M10X20 HEX FLANGE 0.80

20 0000AUA01591N BOLT M10X25 HEX FLANGE 1.10

7 0000AUA00431N BOLT M10X30 HEX FLANGE 1.50

437 0000AUA01161N BOLT M10X35 HEX FLANGE 1.10

204 0000AUA01171N BOLT M12X1.5X35 HEX HD 1.50

131 0000AUA00481N BOLT M12X30 HEX FLANGE 1.10

719 0000AUA00301N BOLT M12X40 HEX FLANGE 1.50

84 0000AUA00281N BOLT M12X65 HEX FLANGE 0.00

285 0000AUA00321N BOLT M12X90 HEX FLANGE 2.20

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 5 of 62



429 0000AUA01121N BOLT M16X2X35 HEX FLANGE 3.30

200 0000AUA00711N BOLT M6X16 HEX FLANGE 0.80

417 0000AUA00971N BOLT M6X25 ROUND WASH HD 0.80

679 0000AUA00261N BOLT M8 X 20 HEX FLANGE 0.80

1035 0000AUA02021N BOLT M8X1.25X25 BUTTON HD 6 LOBED 1.50

281 0000AUA00311N BOLT M8X20 FLANGE BUTTON HD 1.50

289 0000AUA00331N
BOLT M8X20 FLANGE BUTTON HD M 

POINT
1.50

373 0000AUA00591N BOLT M8X20 FLANGE BUTTON HD ZNNI 1.50

875 0000AUA00941N BOLT M8X25 HEX FLANGE 0.80

12 0000AUA00381N BOLT M8X25 M POINT 0.00

408 0000AUA01481N BOLT M8X50 HEX FLANGE 1.10

365 0000AUA00571N BOLT M8X55 HEX FLANGE 3.30

1123 0000AUA02081N BOLT M8X81 HEX FLANGE M POINT 0.00

51 0000AUA00151N BOLT PAN HD 6 LOBED M10X36 2.50

604 SF0101227 BOLT SPECIAL 0.80

1016 0097645 BOLT STABILISER BAR NGCS 1.50

464 S0005.PS000036
BOLT/SCREW-AUTOMATIC 

TRANSMISSION FLUID PAN
7.90

484 S0005.PS000041 BOLT/SCREW-CONTROL VALVE BODY 6.10

989 0108EAD01181N BOX SIDE TIE DOWNS 3.60

528 S0009.8SV8-00016-L B-PILLAR ASSEMBLY, LEFT, MRX 321.44

532 S0009.8SV8-00016-R B-PILLAR ASSEMBLY, RIGHT, MRX 321.44

1155 1801GUA00020N BRACKET - ECU AND SMALL FUSE BOX 41.10

1209 0094025 BRACKET - ENGINE LH 14.30

510 0302AB0360N BRACKET - ENGINE RH 16.10

941 0304FAB00791N BRACKET - FAN SHROUD 17.90

1143 1801FUA00010N BRACKET - FUSE BOX MTG 32.20

1159 1801GUA00030N
BRACKET - RELAY (buy new relay  

jumper if need bracket)
11.80

97 1102DAA04080N BRACKET ADJUSTER ROD 3.60

938 0313AB1140N BRACKET AIR INTAKE UPPER 3.60

382 1501CUA00031N BRACKET APDC MOUNT LH 0.00

430 0117AUA00131N BRACKET ASSY - BOW END 52.90

542 0117AUA00121N BRACKET ASSY - BOW END BAND 47.50

808 0802509 BRACKET BRAKE TEE MTG 1.10

602 0303BB0260N BRACKET DIPSTICK ASSEMBLY 1.10

971 1001CAB02771N BRACKET FUEL LINE FRONT 0.00

1147 1001DUA00011N BRACKET FUEL LINE OVER XMEMBER 0.00

801 0076869 BRACKET FUEL TANK MTG FRT 0.00

142 0101CUA00311N BRACKET HEATER CORE LH 26.10

126 0101CUA00301N BRACKET HEATER CORE RH 26.10

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 6 of 62



316 1102AUA00011N BRACKET HOSE SUCTION 19.70

999 1203ZUA00361N BRACKET LH - HVAC TO IP 4 HOLE DASH 28.60

128 2302FUA00161N BRACKET LH 4 SEAT ENCLOSURE 68.30

132 2302FUA00171N BRACKET RH 4 SEAT ENCLOSURE 68.30

1 00000D0110N BRACKET ROLLER HOLD DOWN 1.80

137 0029722 BRACKET TAIL PIPE SUPPORT 2.90

1180 0607AAA01501N BRAKE BOOSTER ASSY 139.00

70 0099621 BRAKE DRUM REAR 73.60

297 0601CAA00251N BRAKE HOSE ASM 380 MM 20D_B 107.90

1114 0011631 BRAKE HOSE ASSY.REAR 8.30

1017 0606DA0021N BRAKE SWITCH 6.80

837 0606CUA00111N BRAKE TUBE - GP VALVE TO RR HOSE 24.70

119 0606CUA00121N BRAKE TUBE - REAR LH 0.00

697 0606CUA00131N BRAKE TUBE - REAR RH 19.70

785 0606CUA00081N BRAKE TUBE FRT TEE TO HOSE LH 18.60

107 0606CUA00071N BRAKE TUBE FRT TEE TO HOSE RH 21.50

1216 0703BD0980N BREATHER 1.10

792 0091413 BREATHER ASSY 0.80

772 0091412 BREATHER NIPPLE 1.10

953 0069961 BRG CAP FRT T/F CASE O/P SHAFT 54.70

502 0302AAB01010N BRIDGE LADDER FRAME 5.40

995 1203ZUA00351N
BRKT - HVAC RH IP ROCKFORD AUDIO 6-

HOLE
21.50

448 1001CAA17920N BRKT ASSY FUEL FILTER MTG 161.10

73 1001CA6420N BRKT FUEL FILTER  PS RESERVOIR 5.80

559 0101CUA00181N BRKT HEATER CORE TO I.P. 14.70

587 0101CUA00191N BRKT HEATER CORE TO I.P. 14.70

756 0098535 BRKT SUPPT STRG COL BOTT NGCS 2.90

920 17000A0090N BULB - 12V 5W 4.00

629 0077670 BULB - HEADLAMP H4 / 60W 32.90

924 1703AA0120N
BULB 12V - 21W (REVERSE) (1056 

STYLE)
4.00

330 17000A0041N BULB 12V, 5W 1.10

76 2302AUA00010N BUMPER COMPLETE ASSY FRT 73.60

881 0036422 BUSH 0.40

93 0027525 BUSH - FRONT AXLE SHAFT 3.60

419 0703DAD07810N BUSH FIRST GEAR NGT520 6.50

65 0912593 BUSH PIVOT END 2.50

1224 0703CD1140N BUSH PIVOT GEAR SHIFT NGT520 0.40

1185 0097964 BUSHING 0.80

1096 0401BA1550N BUSHING STABLISER BAR 2.20

300 7910005487 BUSH-PIVOT 0.40

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 7 of 62



455 0703DD1600N C/S REAR BRG(IP SIDE) 19.30

1043 1203ZUA00581N CABLE - PUSH PULL 51.10

1172 0605BA0440N CABLE PARKING BRAKE FRT 5.00

1168 0605BA0301N CABLE PARKING BRAKE RR 16.10

751 0069504 CABLE SUPPT PLATE 0.80

979 0000AUA00451N CABLE TIE STRAP 165 W XMASS TREE 0.80

329 0000AUA00461N CABLE TIE STRAP 305 LONG 0.40

333 0000AUA00471N CABLE TIE STRAP 530 LONG 1.80

277 0603BAA01411N CALIPER ASSY FRONT LH 215.00

273 0603BAA01401N CALIPER ASSY FRONT RH 215.00

1153 0091072 CAMSHAFT 80.00

909 1001DA0260N CAP FUEL FILLER NECK 3.60

192 0703BAD02230N
CAP PROTECTIVE FOR REV LAMP 

SWITCH TM
0.40

686 0304EB0300N
CAP THERMOSTAT HOUSING - MDI 3200 

TC
10.80

1021 2302CUA00020N CAP-BODYSIDE RAIL-LH 29.30

894 2302CUA00010N CAP-BODYSIDE RAIL-RH 29.30

489 0903AUA00011N CATALYTIC CONVERTER 715.40

140 1001FUA00011N C-CLIP LOCKING 1.10

465 0098829CED CED COATED THAR BONNET 0.00

1127 1801CUA00131N CHASSIS HARNESS 70.80

821 0027515 CIRCLIP - LOWER BALL JOINT 0.80

260 7903066109 CIRCLIP 29 0.40

256 7903066036 CIRCLIP 32 - 7 0.40

264 7903066114 CIRCLIP 68 - 3 (O/P SHAFT RR BRG) 0.40

1090 SF0601028 CIRCLIP EXT - LUG 45X1.75XPH 0.80

888 SF0601040 CIRCLIP EXT LUG 28X2.0XPH 0.80

401 0068362 CIRCLIP HAND BRAKE ROLLER 0.40

435 0703DD1530N CIRCLIP MD GEAR 0.80

1071 0312BB0571N CIRCLIP PISTON 0.40

403 0312BAB01221N CIRCLIP PISTON (SHRIRAM) 0.40

969 0051463 CIRCLIP, PISTON PIN 0.40

707 09030A0040N CLAMP - 2 INCH 0.80

905 0039587 CLAMP - STEERING COLUMN 1.50

309 0000AUA00421N CLAMP 1 X 1.5 P SHAPE 1.10

413 0000AUA00021N CLAMP ACCESSORY ADJUSTABLE 19.00

600 01010N0070N CLAMP AIR CLEANER SUPPORT 2.20

839 0903BUA00031N CLAMP FRONT 2.5INCH 6.50

654 0304DAB02030N CLAMP HEATER HOSE 1.50

978 0313DAB00021N CLAMP HEATER HOSE 63MM 3.30

982 0313DAB00061N CLAMP HEATER HOSE 83MM MAX 3.30

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 8 of 62



838 0309AAB00081N CLAMP HOSE 15_16 IN DIA 2.50

626 0062146 CLAMP HOSE WORM TYPE 22-30 MM 0.40

843 0903BUA00041N CLAMP REAR 2.75INCH 6.50

331 SF0705038 CLAMP Spring Band 1.10

768 SF0705047 CLAMP SPRING BAND 23X12X1 5 0.80

372 SF0705020 CLAMP Spring Band 27 x 12 x 1.5 1.10

916 0313AAB02310N CLEAN SIDE HOSE AIR CLEANER UPR 22.20

216 0069346 CLEVIS PIN . 0.80

887 0954117 CLIP 0.40

123 0804201 CLIP AXLE TUBE BRK LINE H/DOWN 0.80

1218 06000A0130N CLIP BRAKE TUBE 0.40

1037 0081528 CLIP BRAKE TUBE. 0.40

59 0802CA0710N CLIP CLUTCH RELEASE FORK 0.40

184 1001FUA00021N CLIP EDGE BITER ZIP TIE 2.50

96 1001FAA00981N CLIP FUEL AND BRAKE 0.80

911 1001CAA12670N CLIP FUEL LINE 0.40

915 1001CAA13410N CLIP FUEL LINE 0.80

4 1001CAA17481N CLIP FUEL LINE FOUR WAY 2.50

899 0979305 CLIP RETAINER HOOD PROP 0.40

52 1001FAA00961N CLIP SINGLE 10MM 1.10

1028 0098369 CLIP SPRING 4.30

181 0029951 CLIP SPRING (4WD) 4.30

8 1001FAA00941N CLIP TWOWAY 6MM AND 10MM 1.50

618 0068153 CLIP WIRE 0.40

39 0703BD1110N CLIP WIRING HARNESS 1.10

530 0302BAM01030N CLIP WIRING HARNESS 1.10

796 0315BAB00140N CLIP WIRING HARNESS 0.40

538 0062140 CLIP WORM TYPE NO-2(42-55) 0.80

1063 1301AUA00031N CLUSTER-ENGLISH configurable 744.70

703 0801AUA0001ST CLUTCH ALIGNMENT TOOL 82.20

37 0801CA0032N CLUTCH COVER ASSY (MDI TC) 119.70

1045 0802CUA00011N CLUTCH CYL TUBE 19.70

33 0801BA0285N CLUTCH DISC ASSEMBLY DIA 240 MM 99.30

797 0801AAA00960N CLUTCH HOUSING 143.60

45 0802CAA03740N CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING 29.00

1220 0703BD1000N CLUTCH RELEASE BRG SLEEVE - 520 17.50

747 0802CA1770N CLUTCH RELEASE FORK 18.30

566 11SV00001526 CLUTCH RELEASE FORK ASSEMBLY 11.30

41 0802CA0861N CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER 49.70

53 0802EA0011N CLUTCH SWITCH 11.10

907 0802CA0830N CLUTCH TUBE FLEX. SLAVE CYLINDER 4.70

171 000A976 CLUTCH, O/P SHAFT BRG SNAP RING 1.10

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 9 of 62



554 0502EA1280N CMPN FLNG AND DUST SHIELD ASSY 21.80

441 0305BAM00 COMMON RAIL FUEL INJECTION 645.40

38 0912105 COMPANION FL  OIL SEAL GUARD ASSY 19.00

959 1203BUA00101N COMPRESSOR 732.20

951 1203BUA00041N CONDENSER 428.60

1033 0091002 CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY-MDI 3200 51.50

1074 0312BAB01700N CONNECTING ROD ASSY 40.40

885 0038116 CONNECTING TIE ROD ASSY 19.70

807 1202DUA00161N CONNECTOR - HEATER 5.00

182 0000AUA01651N CONNECTOR EDGE BITER CLIP 2.50

934 0313AB0420N CONNECTOR HOSE AIR CLEANER 0.00

492 S0005.PS000045 CONVERTER ASSEMBLY-TORQUE 720.00

149 7910007436 COOLING FAN ASSY (8 BLADES) 5.00

1067 0311AAB00320N
COPPER NON ASBESTOS WASHER DIA 

13
0.40

811 9420000194 COPPER WASHER 0.40

407 0703DAD06470N COUNTER SHAFT V6 NGT520 123.60

315 0311DB0220N COVER INJ PUMP 2.50

1038 0093239 COVER OUTER HANDLE TAILGATE LO 1.10

1097 0802BA0080N COVER PEDAL PAD 1.80

71 0024601 COVER PLATE BELL HOUSING BOTTOM 2.50

1188 0024603 COVER PLATE TOP 11.80

757 0074474 COVER SPLASH APRON LT 3.60

1189 0051967 CRANKSHAFT 534.00

1057 0502EAA05100N CROWN GEAR BOLT (LH thread) 2.20

446 0051346 CUP VALVE SPRING RETAINER 0.40

1161 0302AB0440N CYLINDER SLEEVE STD 29.00

356 9159501780 CYLINDRICAL ROLLER BRG. 56.80

675 2302GUA01411N Decal, Roxor A/T 13.30

291 0703CAD03360N DETENT SPRING 5TH STRUT TYPE 0.40

459 0703DD1610N DGBB 6304 2RSR C3 NGT520 8.60

443 0703DD1590N DGBB 6305 2RSR C3 NGT520 9.00

2 0051345 DI - VALVE SEAL STEM DI08 1.50

1062 0501AUA00011N DI AT FRONT PROPSHAFT 192.20

1066 0501AUA00021N DI AT REAR PROPSHAFT 375.80

627 0312BB0410N
DI-BUSH-CON ROD (SMALL END)-

BIMETAL
3.30

56 0639959 DIFF ADJ SHIM 0.0762mm 0.40

380 0639960 DIFF ADJ SHIM 0.127mm 0.40

1049 0083908 DIFF ADJ SHIM 0.1778mm 0.40

384 0639961 DIFF ADJ SHIM 0.254mm 0.40

392 0639962 DIFF ADJ SHIM 0.762mm 0.40

147 0502EAA05460N DIFF BEVEL PINION MATE SHAFT 6.10

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 10 of 62



1118 0502DA0400N DIFF BEVEL PINION MATE SHAFT 3.60

1154 0502EA1150N DIFF BEVEL PINION MATE T/WASHER 0.40

1120 0502EA0380N DIFF GEAR THRUST WASHER 1.02mm 0.80

1126 0502EA0320N DIFF GR TRST WSHR 0.711mm 0.80

1130 0502EA0330N DIFF GR TRST WSHR 0.762mm 0.80

1134 0502EA0340N DIFF GR TRST WSHR 0.813mm 0.80

1138 0502EA0350N DIFF GR TRST WSHR 0.864mm 0.80

1142 0502EA0360N DIFF GR TRST WSHR 0.914mm 0.80

1116 0502EA0370N DIFF GR TRST WSHR 0.965mm 0.80

1150 0502EA0390N DIFF GR TRST WSHR 1.067mm 0.80

856 0502EA3570N DIFF PINION MATE SHAFT LOCK PIN 0.40

5 0024630 DI-FLANGED BOLT M10 X 1.50-25 0.40

736 0050112 DI-FLYWHEEL DOWEL PIN 0.40

745 0024615 DI-HEX.HEAD FLANGE BOLT M 6 x 1-12 0.40

638 0003AUA00200N DIMENSIONS AND CAPACITIES 8.60

301 0082597 DISC BRAKE 79.00

1069 0084440 DI-SCREW CONNECTING ROD 1.50

520 S0009.8SV7-00028-L
DOOR ASSEMBLY, ALUMINUM, LEFT, 

MRX
3178.64

524 S0009.8SV7-00028-R
DOOR ASSEMBLY, ALUMINUM, RIGHT 

MRX
3178.64

426 0117AUA00201N DOOR HINGE - OUTER 44.30

242 0103AUA00061N DOOR NET LOWER ANCHOR BRKT 5.00

650 0103AUA00041N DOOR NET MALE BUCKLE 1.80

246 0103AUA00071N DOOR NET SERVICE NETTING LH 88.30

250 0103AUA00081N DOOR NET SERVICE NETTING RH 88.30

238 0103AUA00051N DOOR NET UPPER MTG BRKT LH 57.90

267 0703CA0251N DOWEL 1.10

227 0311DAB00380N DOWEL REAR OIL SEAL RETAINER 0.40

755 0076924 DRAIN PLUG 1.10

1089 0088391 DRAIN PLUG 0.80

1194 0502DA0370N DRAIN PLUG 2.90

923 1001CAA14921N DRAIN SCREW ASSY FUEL FLTR 2.20

873 0036351 DRIVE GEAR SPEEDOMETER - 6 TEETH 5.00

664 0639975 DRIVE PINION BRG ADJ SHIM FRT 0.40

68 0639969
DRIVE PINION BRG ADJ SHIM RR 

0.0762mm
0.40

172 0639970
DRIVE PINION BRG ADJ SHIM RR 

0.127mm
0.40

188 0639971
DRIVE PINION BRG ADJ SHIM RR 

0.254mm
0.40

591 0703DD4950N DRIVEN GEAR 5TH SPEED 33.60

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 11 of 62



1171 1801GUA00101N DUAL WALL HEAT SHRINK SCT-5 50MM 4.00

1128 0503CA0110N DUST SHIELD DISC BRAKE LH 5.80

42 0503CA0120N DUST SHIELD DISC BRAKE RH 5.40

155 1801EA0100N EARTH CABLE 4.30

1169 0091955 EARTH CABLE BATTERY-BODY 1.80

190 1803AUA00021N EATON SWITCH BLANK 0.00

1139 1801EAA01400N ECU EARTH CABLE GROUP 2.90

290 0107FAN00180N EDGE SEAL FUEL LID COVER 0.80

1061 0309DAB00541N EGR COOLER ASSY MDI LCCR BS4 215.40

858 0309DAB00450N EGR COOLER SUPPORT BRACKET 8.30

878 0309DC0311N EGR VALVE 30 MM 289.70

1227 7903067078 ELASTIC COTTER PIN 8 -18 0.40

1124 0503BA0310N END YOKE 531.50

908 0301BAB02590N ENG ASSY LCCR BS4 NON AC PSP 11447.50

1213 0094040 ENGINE LIFTING HOOK 1.50

1100 0018697 EXCEL SHAFT GREASE RET @ OUT/B 3.60

815 0903AAA15110N EXHAUST ASSY 490.80

734 0302DB0130N EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET - MDI TC 2.50

1144 0024014 EXHAUST MANIFOLD STUD 31 x 8 0.80

823 0903AAA15620N EXHAUST MID PIPE 150.80

819 0903AAA15610N EXHAUST TAIL PIPE 279.70

884 SF0601036 EXT CIRCLIP 1.10

478 0117AUA00181N EXTRUSION SIDE PAINTED MAHINDRA 59.30

440 S0004.586.30 FAB DECK ASSY 654.30

673 0304FAB00771N FAN SHROUD 118.60

1110 0502DA0360N FILLER PLUG 1.50

740 0057930 FILLER STRIP - FNDR TO RAD GRD 0.00

472 S0005.PS000038
FILTER ASSEMBLY-AUTOMATIC 

TRANSMISSION FLUID PAN
22.90

77 1001CAA14881N FILTER ELEMENT 29.00

584 0309AAB00041N FITTING CRANKCASE HOSE 0.00

872 SF0202101 FLANGE BOLT M6X1.0-12 0.40

761 0024626 FLANGE BOLT M8 x 1.25 - 20 0.40

636 SF0102206 FLANGE BOLT M8X1.25-50 0.40

1113 0502EA2980N FLANGE NYLOCK NUT LTV 3.30

1026 0024521 FLANGED BOLT M10 X 1.5-45 0.80

63 SF0202017 FLANGED BOLT M6 x 1 - 20 0.40

729 0024517 FLANGED BOLT M6X1-20 0.40

228 57080A0050N FLANGED CLINCH NUT M8 x 1.25 0.40

112 0502BAA04980N FLANGED SCREW AXLE COVER 0.40

509 10SW051595 Flashed ECU 19M/A-55 589.00

1099 1701DUA00011N FLOODLIGHT-KC C2 160.80

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 12 of 62



557 2301FUA00041N FLOOR CONSOLE - STORAGE BIN LID 25.00

64 2301FUA00011N FLOOR CONSOLE ASSY 120.80

702 0097612 FLUID RESERVOIR 19.70

469 0312CAB00280N FLYWHEEL ASSY MSI CNG BS IV 174.30

438 9420000007 FLYWHEEL BUSH 1.80

1121 0107AUA00031N FOAM WINDSHIELD TO ROPS 0.00

633 0111AUA00811N
FOLD DOWN WINDSHIELD TIE DOWN 

ASM
142.20

1108 0502DA0430N FORGED PINION MATE 10.80

343 0703CD1260N FORK 5TH GEAR STRUT TYPE 6.10

929 0051293 FORK SHIFT-U/DRIVE  DIRECT 20.00

1187 1803AUA00041N FORWARD LIGHT ACCESSORY SWITCH 26.10

1048 0201AAG03100N FRAME ASSY COMP 1515.80

98 0101AAP01761N FRAME STRUTS ASSY LH 121.10

90 0101AAP01751N FRAME STRUTS ASSY RH 121.10

462 0117AUA00101N FRONT BOW ASSY 123.30

1160 0603BA0461N FRONT BRAKE PAD SET 65.00

154 0311DAB00600N FRONT COVER 97.90

210 0311AB0280N FRONT OIL SEAL PTFE - MDI 8.30

893 0079860 FRONT WHEEL HUB 46.50

1206 0075612 FRT BRAKE HOSE @ BANJO-TYPE. 9.30

99 0606CUA00041N FRT JOUNCE HOSE FRAME TO CALIPER 24.00

1054 0501AA1641N FRT PROP SHAFT ASSLY MDI TC 4WD 149.00

425 0315DAB00141N FUEL CONTROL UNIT BOSCH 177.50

85 1001DA0200N FUEL FILLER NECK ASSY 8.60

81 1001CAA15521N FUEL FILTER 88.60

830 0305DAB00621N FUEL LINE FCU TO PUMP 12.90

1117 1001CAB02741N FUEL LINE FILTER TO FCU 0.00

931 1001CAA17131N FUEL LINE RETURN 34.70

927 1001CAA17121N FUEL LINE TANK TO FILTER 30.40

1191 1001FAA00771N FUEL MODULE ASSY 193.60

69 1001AAA08430N FUEL TANK ASSY AND SKID PLATE COM 171.80

544 S0009.8SV114-00024 FUSE BLOCK ASSEMBLY MRX 489.30

749 0098396 G P VALVE ASSY 103.60

24 7903062003 GASKET 1.50

1009 0011642 GASKET - BRAKE HOSE 0.40

695 0311AAB00360N GASKET - CAMBOX 2.90

61 0903BA0300N GASKET - CONVERTER 3.30

146 0903BUA00021N GASKET - TAIL PIPE 5.40

1145 0051875 GASKET 7.9X12.7(  5/16X1/2) 0.40

159 0311BB0010N
GASKET CAP THERMOSTAT - MDI 3200 

TC
0.80

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 13 of 62



850 0309AAB00141N GASKET CCV VALVE TO AIRBOX 0.00

58 0302BB0191N GASKET CYLINDER HEAD 79.00

178 0302BB0132N GASKET CYLINDER HEAD 46.80

831 0903BA0211N GASKET EXPANSION CHAMBER 2.50

770 0305BAU00120N GASKET FIP BOSCH LCCR 1.10

601 0313EAB00021N GASKET HEATER ELEMENT TO ADAPTOR 2.50

1006 000A957 GASKET OUTPUT SHAFT BRG CAP 0.80

786 0937231
GASKET REAR BRAKE GREASE 

PROTECTOR
0.40

55 0311AB0040N
GASKET REAR OIL SEAL RETAINER MDI 

TC
2.20

354 0024735 GASKET ROCKER COVER 8.30

1098 0311AB0050N GASKET THERMOSTAT HSG 1.10

1166 0024018 GASKET Turbocharger Mounting 0.80

694 0304EB0190N GASKET WATER PUMP 0.80

35 0302DB0070N GASKET, TURBO OUTLET FLANGE 1.10

468 S0005.PS000037
GASKET-AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION 

FLUID PAN
22.90

886 0310AAB00400N GEAR CAMSHAFT 47.20

598 0503DA0290N GEAR CARRIER COVER ASSY 19.70

1106 0502DA0340N GEAR CARRIER COVER ASSY 17.50

25 0706CA0610N GEAR CHANGE LEVER ASSY T/F 8.30

400 9603489380 GEAR DRIVEN-REVERSE 33.30

310 0050116 GEAR FLYWHEEL RING 37.50

774 0305BB0790N GEAR INJ PUMP 44.00

720 0003AUA00891N GENERAL WARNING LABEL P1 1.50

990 G191758 GREASE NIPPLE 1/8 NPTF STRAIGH 0.40

921 2302DUA00060N GRILL ASSY FRT 123.60

1003 1203ZUA00381N GRILLE - REGISTER 28.60

1050 0801AA0660N GROMMET CL REL FORK 2.20

1148 0602BAB03550N GROMMET COLLAPSING 0.00

339 0107FN0030N GROMMET DASH PNL 1.10

1152 0602BAB03560N GROMMET LINING INSPECTION 0.00

775 0808774 GROMMET PARK CABLE 0.40

86 0703BD0940N GROMMET SHIFT LEVER 3.30

836 0098536 GROMMET STRG COL BOTT NGCS 1.50

495 0069095 GROMMET T/F CASE LEVER 5.40

918 0310BB0440N GROOVED STRAIGHT PIN 3X14 0.40

26 0112AAD01451N HANDHOLD PASSENGER FRT 77.90

580 0093220 HANDLE TAILGATE LOCK 0.40

541 0003AUA00060N HANGTAG: PRESALE INFO  TILT TABLE 1.70

508 S0006.AM04189 HARDWARE KIT - SOUNDBAR 34.70

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 14 of 62



641 2302CUA00261N HARDWARE KIT WIRE DOORS 1186.50

1031 1203ZUA00551N HARNESS - HVAC 162.20

855 0904AA0310N HEAT SHIELD OIL COOLER 6.10

859 0904AUA00011N HEAT SLEEVE 25 X 125 1.80

223 0304LAB00131N HEATER MOUNTING BRACKET 0.00

718 0304LAB00081N HEATER PLATE ADAPTER LOWER 24.70

710 0304LAB00071N HEATER PLATE ADAPTER UPPER 0.00

1102 1803AUA00061N Heater Switch 26.80

706 0304LAB00051N HEATER_INTAKE AIR ASSY 99.50

748 0083065 HEX BOLD HEAD G9.52MM (3/8" X 24) 0.40

248 2108262 HEX BOLT M 8 X 1.25 - 40 8.8 GRADE 0.40

54 0098646 HEX BOLT M12 X 1 75 X 130 1.50

275 0703CA0271N HEX FLANGE BOLT M10 x 1.5 - 55 1.10

612 SF0102001 HEX FLANGE BOLT M6 X25 0.40

609 1803AUA00031N HI LOW BEAM SWITCH 0.00

1202 0305BAB02170N HIGH PRESSURE PIPE PUMP TO RAIL 31.10

1036 0103CC0010N HINGE TAILGATE 12.90

477 0000AUA01611N
HITCH RECEIVER TUBE (HARDWARE NOT 

INCLUDED)
777.50

481 0000AUA01611N
HITCH RECEIVER TUBE (HARDWARE NOT 

INCLUDED)
777.50

342 0114CAD00100N HOOD CATCH 2.90

95 0114CAD00110N HOOD CATCH BRKT 0.80

14 0097549 HOOD HINGE - UNDPAINTED 7.50

574 0302FAB00110N HOOK ENGINE LIFTING FRONT 10.40

1163 1801GUA00040N HORN DIRTY DUCT BRACKET 35.80

818 1306AAA00441N
HORN LOW TONE FIAMM MINDA 

DOMEST.
12.20

22 1803AUA00011N HORN SWITCH 24.30

1007 1203ZUA00411N HOSE - DEFROST 18 INCHES 2.50

496 1102CUA00071N HOSE - STEERING PUMP TO RESERVOIR 11.10

958 0313AC1730N HOSE AIR CLEANER LOWER 0.00

847 0313AAB02560N HOSE AIR MANIFOLD SIDE 23.30

895 0313AB0150N HOSE AIR TURBO SIDE-MDI 3200 TC 8.60

1174 0313AC1710N HOSE ASSY AIR CLEANER 62.50

100 0091502 HOSE BREATHER RR AXLE TO INTER 2.20

1004 0094004 HOSE BREATHER-FUEL TANK 1.50

974 0313DAB00011N HOSE CAC TO HEATER 23.60

582 0062141 HOSE CLIP 0.80

696 SF0703008 HOSE CLIP W M16X0.96X12.8XMS 1.50

648 SF0703017 HOSE CLIP W M50X0.96X12.8XMS 0.80

27 SF0703023 HOSE CLIP W M60X0.78X12.1XSS 4.30

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 15 of 62



939 0304DAB01890N HOSE EGR COOLER INLET 7.20

658 0304DAB02100N HOSE EGR COOLER OUTLET 25.40

845 0076875 HOSE FUEL TANK TO FILLER NECK 15.40

194 0304DAB01870N HOSE RADIATOR INLET 11.80

206 0304DB0280N HOSE RADIATOR OUTLET 7.50

666 0304DB0440N
HOSE RADIATOR TO WATER RECOVERY 

TANK
1.10

127 0606CUA00161N HOSE VACUUM PUMP TO BOOSTER 46.80

1068 0304EB0290N HOUSING THERMOSTAT 22.50

913 0641920 HUB DUST CAP 2.20

619 0703ED0640N HUB SYNCRONIZER 5TH STRUT TYPE 39.30

1122 0502DAA03070N HYPOID PAIR 3.73R 184.30

914 0310BB0430N IDLER GEAR ASSY 27.50

898 0310BAB00880N IDLER GEAR SHAFT 8.60

575 0703DD4000N IDLER SHAFT NGT520 10.00

1173 0091996 IGNITION SWITCH 2.20

1195 1803AUA00051N IGNITION SWITCH 54.00

1198 2301AUA00051N IGNITION SWITCH POSITION PLATE 2.50

363 0703DA0360N INPUT SHAFT TRANSFER CASE T18 80.80

36 2301AUA00021N INSTRUMENT PANEL 119.70

48 2301AUA00121N
INSTRUMENT PANEL UP LEVEL SOUND 

ROCK
135.80

1022 0093811 INSULATOR 2.50

1222 0065138 INSULATOR 3.60

78 0099828 INSULATOR - FRONT 20.00

486 0203AD0050N INSULATOR - REAR SUPPORT 16.80

1000 0093165 INSULATOR - T/F CASE MTG 11.80

482 02020E0050N INSULATOR ASLY LOWER 1.50

74 0302CAB00300N INTAKE MANIFOLD 39.30

220 7836174000 INTERLOCK FINGER 0.80

327 0703CD1060N INTERLOCK PIN 4X12 0.40

683 0707DC0040N INTERMEDIATE GEAR 112.90

271 0809292 INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFT 9.30

791 0809295 INTERMEDIATE GR BEARING SPACER 0.80

787 0809294 INTERMEDIATE GR NEEDLE BRG ROLLER 0.40

795 0809296 INTERMEDIATE GR THRUST WASHER 4.30

23 1104AAA06020N INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 14.00

572 S0013.5S0159530000
ISOLATOR GROMMET - TRANS OIL 

COOLER
4.30

677 0002AUA00051N JACK KIT 111.50

726 0305BAB01970N KEY FOR CAMSHAFT UNIT PUMP 0.80

623 0703ED0650N KEY SYNCRONIZER 5TH STRUT TYPE 0.40

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 16 of 62



461 0000AUA01251N KIT - OIL CHANGE 147.50

1104 0501CAA00161N KIT - UNIVERSAL JOINT JOURNAL 36.10

453 0019404 KIT BEARING - REAR AXLE 19.30

685 0019406 KIT BEARING OUTER 18.30

75 0603BAB00890N KIT BLEED SCREW 1.50

1140 0602BAB03310N KIT BRAKE SHOE HOLD DOWN 3.30

964 0089336 KIT CALIPER MINOR 10.40

517 1202BUA00011N KIT HEATER CORE INSTALL 553.60

286 0602BAB03520N KIT LEVER LH 6.10

410 0602BAB03350N KIT LEVER PAWL - LH 6.50

570 0602BAB03400N KIT LEVER PAWL - RH 6.50

31 0602BAB03530N KIT LEVER RH 6.10

473 0114AAD00211N KIT LOCKSET THOR 179.00

135 0607AA0341N KIT NON RETURN VALVE 8.30

270 0312BAB01570N KIT PISTON 67.50

933 0106AAD00100N KIT PU FOAM BONNET 61.10

47 0602BAB06380N
KIT REAR SHOE LININGS WITHOUT 

HDWR
111.10

906 0602BAB03960N KIT REAR WHEEL CYLINDER MINOR 4.30

466 0120AUA00051N KIT SEAT BELT LH 208.60

470 0120AUA00061N KIT SEAT BELT RH 0.00

1165 0089337 KIT SLIDING PIN 10.40

1176 0606AA1281N KIT TMC MAJOR 29.30

715 0606AA1311N KIT TMC MINOR 9.00

874 0309DB0160N KIT VACUUM TUBES-BS3 6.50

782 0116CD0061N KIT WINDSHIELD WASHER UNIT 69.00

402 17010A0010N KIT-SPARES BULBS FOR HALOGENHL 2.90

317 1805CUA00021N KM/H CLUSTER SPEEDOMETER 683.60

17 0706AA0160N KNOB - GEAR LEVER SHIFT 7STR 4.00

723 0069096 KNOB T/F CASE LEVER 2.20

549 0003AUA00090N Label - ROPs and Ansi Rova Cert. 1.50

529 0003AUA00040N Label - VECI 49 STATES 2.20

533 0003AUA00050N Label - VECI CARB 50 STATES 2.50

553 0003AUA00110N Label - Warning ULSD Fuel Only 1.50

573 0003AUA00351N LABEL BACKING SHEET 23.30

585 0003AUA00721N LABEL BACKING SHEET "2019" 23.30

390 0003AUA00261N LABEL DONT DO ANYTHING STUPID 2.90

561 0003AUA00221N LABEL PASSENGER IN CARGO AREA 2.20

565 0003AUA00251N LABEL SEATBELT DISCONNECTED 1.50

545 0003AUA00080N
LABEL: GENERAL WARNING LARGE 

LABEL
4.70

148 2302GUA00161N LARGE MAHINDRA A PLR LOWER 7.90

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 17 of 62



948 0084818 LEAF SPRING ASSY FRONT 93.60

485 0401AUA00091N Leaf Spring Front 252.90

497 0401AUA00101N Leaf Spring Rear 328.60

790 0305DAB00660N LEAK OFF ASSY FUEL CONTR UNIT 6.50

393 0117AUA00061N LEFT DOOR ASSY . 487.90

374 0117AUA00081N LEFT QUARTER WINDOW 158.60

1164 06050A0210N LEVER ASSY 14.30

21 0706AAD02590N LEVER ASSY GEAR SHIFT TOP 19.30

1107 1703DUA00011N LIGHT BAR - LED 794.00

219 0702BUA00021N LINE ASSY TRANSMISSION DIESEL 462.10

29 0706CD0030N LINK ASSY TRANSFER CASE 13.60

244 0924338 LINK SHIFT LEVER 0.40

711 0802561 LOCK STRAP, AXLE DRIVE GEAR SCR 0.40

447 0310DB0010N LOCK VALVE SPRING 0.40

822 6508212 LOCK WASHER SPRING M8 0.40

1056 0011644 LOCKWASHER BRAKE HOSE SECURING 0.40

597 0401BBG00021N LOWER BALLJOINT(OPEN YOKEAXLE) 21.50

334 0112AAD01491N LOWER TRIM STEERING COLUMN 41.10

303 0108AG0030N MAHINDRA LOGO 2.90

1151 1801GUA00010N MAIN FUSE BOX BRACKET 82.20

266 0302DAB00600N MANIFOLD EXHAUST 54.00

793 11SV00001505
MANUAL CONSOLE DRIVER SIDE 

CUPHOLDER KIT
11.50

87 0606CUA00021N MASTER CYL TUBE WITH FLEX TO FRT 30.80

91 0606CUA00031N MASTER CYL TUBE WITH FLEX TO REAR 37.50

79 0606AA1271N MASTER CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 23.81 117.90

767 0802CUA00081N MASTER CYLINDER CLUTCH 51.10

981 0074293 MASTER TIE ROD SOCKET ASSY LH 22.50

977 0074292 MASTER TIE ROD SOCKET ASSY RH 14.00

504 S0005.PS000080 MECHATRONIC KIT 1237.90

306 0109AUA00011N MIRROR ASSY IRVM 98.30

766 0305BAU00020N MOUNTING FLANGE FIP 6.50

352 9151061380 NEEDLE CAGE (SPLIT CAGE 2ND3R) 2.90

1179 0023825 NEF - GASKET - OIL DRAIN (TCI) 0.40

1141 0022672 NEF GASKET EGR PIPE 1.10

1183 0024059
NEF-SPHERICAL WASHER C 8.4 ( DIN 

6319)
0.80

645 0103AAD00571N NET DOOR LH 0.00

649 0103AAD00581N NET DOOR RH 76.50

687 03130C0020N NIPPLE OIL DRAIN 2.50

399 0703DAD05920N NRB 5TH DRIVE GEAR PLASTIC CAGE 4.00

474 SF0302044 NUT - NYLOC M12X1.25 0.40

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 18 of 62



594 0636344 NUT - RR AXLE SHAFT 1.80

705 000A866 NUT - WHEEL BEARING 2.20

40 SF0303003 NUT HEX FL M10X1.5X12X8 BL 1.10

276 SF0303014 NUT HEX FL M8X1.25X8.5X8 0.40

832 SF0303044 NUT HEX FL M8X1.25X8.5X8 0.40

189 SF0301075 NUT HEX G7.93X1.05X6.68X5 0.40

153 G120369 NUT HEX G9.52X1.05X8.5X4 0.40

232 7903032099 NUT HEX HM 10 0.40

963 SF0301013 NUT HEX M10X1.5X8X8XZN 0.40

1135 7903032023 NUT HEX M10X1.5X8X8XZN 0.40

193 SF0301086 NUT HEX M10X1X5.7X04 0.40

776 SF0301084 NUT HEX M14X1.5X11X8 0.40

690 SF0301077 NUT HEX M18X1.5X10.8X10 1.10

152 SF0301002 NUT HEX M4X0.7X3.2X8XZN 0.40

272 SF0301026 NUT HEX M8 x 1.25 0.40

183 SF0301009 NUT HEX M8X1.25XX6.5X8XZN 0.40

812 SF0304013 NUT HEX SLTD M18X1.5X17.5X10 2.50

816 SF0315004 NUT HX NYL FL M6X1X9X8 0.40

820 SF0315020 NUT HX NYL FL M8X1.25X11X8 0.40

661 0011645 NUT LOCK HOSE SECURING 0.40

817 0027514 NUT LOWER BALL JOINT 1.10

292 7903232005 NUT M 8 X 1.25 0.40

261 0000AUA00251N NUT M12 NYLOC HEX FLANGE GD 10 0.00

364 9159508380 NUT M31 x 1.5 2.90

369 0000AUA00581N NUT M4 HEX 0.40

1011 0000AUA01631N NUT M6 HEX FLANGE SN-ZN 0.80

353 0000AUA00551N NUT M8 NYLON INSERT LOCKING 0.40

201 SF0302053 NUT NYLOC G11.11X1.27X10.6X6 0.40

197 SF0302042 NUT NYLOC G9.52X1.05X12.32X5 0.40

784 SF0302038 NUT NYLOC M10X1.5X12.6X10 0.80

780 SF0302014 NUT NYLOC M16 X 1.5 0.80

1190 5316202 NUT NYLOC M16X1.5 0.80

16 0000AUA01241N NUT NYLOC M6 HEX FLANGE 1.10

449 0069029 NUT NYLOC M8 x 1 0.40

1042 SF0302043 NUT NYLOC M8X1.25X9.5X8 0.40

409 0000AUA00911N NUT RUBBER INSULATED BRASS M6 1.80

43 0000AUA00881N NUT U M6 WITH PT AND BARBS 1.80

253 0000AUA00201N NUT U M8 1.10

813 0027513 NUT -UPPER BALL JOINT 2.50

233 0000AUA00071N NUT-M6-PUSH IN-SQUARE 0.80

932 0080149 NYLOC NUT 12.7MM (1/2)-20 0.80

810 57100A0020N NYLOC NUT G9.52mm(3/8-24) 0.40

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 19 of 62



296 7903234004 NYLOC NUT M10 X 1.5 1.5 0.80

116 0502CA0430N O RING 0.40

428 0090846 O' RING 0.80

418 0302AB0060N O RING CYLINDER BLOCK 2.20

752 0084142 O RING INJ PUMP GEAR COVER 1.10

44 000A982 O/P SHAFT BRG CAP RR SHIM 0.40

577 0003AUA00711N OFF HIGHWAY USE ONLY 8.60

452 1102CUA00051N OFFSET 90 DEG TREE CLIP ZIP TIE 1.10

263 0092553 OIL DEFLECTOR 0.80

735 0703DD2810N OIL DEFLECTOR REAR HSG NGT520 0.40

630 0303EB0170N OIL DRAIN HOSE ALT VACUUM PUMP 3.30

993 0311AAC00260N OIL DRAIN PLUG WASHER - COPPER 0.40

34 0303BB0070N OIL FILLER ASSY - FOR DI3200 8.60

230 9420000345 OIL FILLER CAP 11 DEG.O/LET TUBE 3.60

207 0303BB0290N
OIL LEVEL DIPSTICK ASSY (YELLOW) MDI 

TC
2.20

163 0303EAB00740N OIL LINE INLET - CAMBOX MDI CR 11.80

1060 0303EB0180N OIL LINE TURBO INLET - MDI 3200 TC 15.40

1052 0303CAB00330N OIL PAN ASSY 61.80

1109 0303EB0710N OIL PRESSURE SWITCH- MDI TC GD 7.50

30 0303AAB00520N OIL PUMP ASSY 67.20

1105 0098313 OIL SEAL CARRIER END 2.20

877 0076802 OIL SEAL DRIVE PINION BRG 9.70

834 0703DAD07400N OIL SEAL INPUT GEAR TRANSMISSION 5.00

235 0703BAD01801N OIL SEAL REAR END SIGMA 5MT320 10.80

175 0060345 OIL SEAL SPEEDO DRIVEN GEAR 1.10

195 0011076 OIL SEAL T/F CASE SHIFT RAIL 0.80

1204 0703BC0010N OIL SEAL T/M REAR 2.20

605 0502CA0080NI OIL SEAL WHEEL HUB 3.60

1039 0075871 OIL SLINGER 0.40

450 05000A0050N OILSEAL - AXLE SHAFT 1.10

212 0000AUA01711N OMEGA CLIP 19MM 0.80

377 0000AUA00641N OPERATORS GUIDE 9X12 BAG 135.00

1001 0003AUA00771N OPERATORS GUIDE-MTX- 2019MY - 17.50

302 0003AAD00870N OPERATORS MANUAL *2018* 7.20

170 0090708 O-RING BIG 0.40

19 0707DC0010N OUTPUT CLUTCH SHAFT 30.80

968 000A992 OUTPUT SHAFT CLUTCH GEAR 42.50

779 0809291 OUTPUT SHAFT GEAR 47.50

637 000A991 OUTPUT SHAFT GEAR SNAP RING 0.40

965 0071842 OUTPUT SHAFT GEAR THRUST WASHER 1.50

338 0707DC0030N OUTPUT SHAFT SLIDING GEAR 71.10

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 20 of 62



476 S0005.PS000039
PAN ASSEMBLY-AUTOMATIC 

TRANSMISSION FLUID
99.30

433 0102AUA00021N PANEL FRT WINCH PLATE 100.80

160 2303CUA00031N PANEL HEADER FRONT 194.80

66 0099269 PEDAL SHAFT 3.60

537 0070882 PIN CLEVIS 0.80

957 0070877 PIN CLEVIS 0.40

196 7032216 PIN COTTER 0.40

864 7025208 PIN COTTER 0.40

88 0000AUA00831N PIN COTTER 2.38 X 19.05 0.40

28 9420000528 PIN DOWEL 0.40

1013 0051492 PIN DOWEL 0.40

416 G141244 PIN DOWEL CYL BLOCK FRONT 0.40

420 G141287 PIN DOWEL CYL BLOCK REAR 0.80

138 0052763 PIN SPRING 0.40

910 0310BB0350N PINION CRANKSHAFT 19.30

1210 0503CA0211N PINION OIL SEAL FRT AXLE-CR 13.30

578 03030B0040N
PIPE - OIL VACUUM PUMP INLET ( 

MICO)
9.70

866 0309DAB00550N PIPE EGR COOLER INLET 11.10

954 0309DAB00561N PIPE EGR COOLER OUTLET 51.80

562 0302DB0060N PIPE TURBO CHARGER OUTLET 27.90

966 0303EB0210N
PIPE TURBO OIL RETURN ASSY -MDI 

3200 TC
10.40

359 0312BAB01101N PISTON 39.30

1101 0051666 PISTON PIN 5.40

451 0312BAB01560N PISTON RINGS KIT 95.00

760 0024822 PIVOT ALTERNATOR M10 1.80

731 0092658 PIVOT PIN 0.80

151 0703CD1000N PLATE PIVOT SPRING RETENTION 2.20

671 0119AAD00601N PLATE TOP FRONT END 81.10

444 S0004.592.80 PLATE, ROTOR PAINT 8584X 45.40

143 0000AUA00991N PLUG 47.4X11.5 FOR 32.0 DIA HOLE 1.50

460 S0005.PS000035
PLUG ASSEMBLY-AUTOMATIC 

TRANSMISSION FLUID PAN DRAIN
24.70

730 0303CC0060N PLUG DRAIN 1.10

883 0101DUA00031N PLUG LIGHT BAR HARNESS 1.50

280 7903075044 PLUG M12 x 1.25 (POPPET PLUG) 0.80

753 0024624 PLUG M14 x 1.5 (HEX HEAD) 0.00

621 000A967 PLUG POPPET - SHIFT ROD 0.40

376 0057751 PLUG RUBBER - 1/2 DIA 0.40

1203 0057755 PLUG RUBBER 19.05MM (3/4) DIA 0.40

890 0051349 PLUG Water Jet 0.40

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 21 of 62



348 7932580603 PLUG, Expansion 32 mm 1.50

284 7903075058 PLUG, Expansion 38 mm 1.10

480 S0005.PS000040
PLUG-TRANSMISSION FLUID FILL TUBE 

SHIPPING
6.10

1087 0703CD1010N PLUNGER RETURN 1.10

1058 0311AAB00330N PRE COATED TAPER PLUG M13X1.5 0.80

1019 1203ZUA00471N PRESS TAPE - CABIN SUCTION LINE 0.80

404 1102CUA00031N PRESSURE PIPE 184.70

699 0802CA0030N
PROP SPRING CLUTCH RELEASE PROJECT 

U
0.80

988 0092277 PROPELLER SHAFT REAR 179.30

347 0703CD1270N PROTECTOR 5TH STRUT TYPE 1.10

634 0306HB0070N PULLEY FAN DRIVE 91.80

1217 0306HB0073N PULLEY FAN DRIVE 3 GROOVE -HODEK 96.80

1064 0304AAB01111N RADIATOR ASSY 161.10

777 0102DAD01220N
RADIATOR GUARD ASSY - MANUAL 

TRANS
143.60

214 0102DUA00040N RADIATOR GUARD ASSY AT 224.80

295 0703CAD03420N RAIL ASSY 1ST  2ND 16.50

299 0703CAD03430N RAIL ASSY 3RD  4TH 17.50

351 0703CD1775N
RAIL ASSY 5TH AND REV FORKS STRUT 

TYPE
131.10

251 0703BD0480N RAIL END SEALING CAP 0.40

1081 0087798 RATIO TAG 3.73 AXLE 0.40

1196 0703BA0290N REAR BEARING SUPPORT T18 25.40

386 0117AUA00111N REAR BOW ASSY 64.00

1156 0602BAB06261N REAR BRAKE ASSY LH 169.70

245 0602BAB06271N REAR BRAKE ASSY RH 146.10

191 0090250 REAR BUMPER CORNER 8.60

133 1703AAA04330N REAR COMBINATION LAMP LH 27.90

141 1703AAA04340N REAR COMBINATION LAMP RH 29.70

255 0703BD0530N REAR HOUSING 4WD NG520 196.50

94 0099856 REAR HUB 65.80

103 0606CUA00051N REAR JOUNCE HOSE FRAME TO AXLE 20.80

606 0311AB0270N REAR OIL SEAL PTFE - MDI 16.10

996 0092907 REAR SPRING ASSY 159.30

362 0117AUA00051N REAR WINDOW PANEL 220.40

1193 1203BUA00051N RECEIVER DRIER 102.20

1051 1203ZUA00641N REGISTER - BALL VALVE 14.70

1167 1801GUA00051N RELAY - INTAKE AIR HEATER RELAY 70.80

870 0024623 RETAINER CRANKSHAFT RR OIL SEAL 12.20

1025 0080237 RETAINER PLATE FENDER MTG. 1.10

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 22 of 62



202 0802887 RETAINER REAR WHEEL BEARING 4.00

360 1102CUA00021N RETURN PIPE 113.30

463 0703DD1730N REV SLIDING GEAR ASSY NGT520 24.30

717 0703CD0920N REVERSE LAMP SWITCH NGT 520 5.40

942 0117AUA00231N RH - TAILGATE BRACKET 54.30

434 0117AUA00221N
RH SIDE WINDSHIELD CHANNEL 

BRACKET
47.90

501 0117AUA00071N RIGHT DOOR ASSY 487.90

378 0117AUA00091N RIGHT QUARTER WINDOW 158.60

900 SF0705040 RING BAND 19X12X1 2 0.80

318 0090709 RING SMALL 0.40

274 0105ZAW00211N RIVET PLASTIC M6 0.80

880 SF0508004 RIVET RND HD BLIND 4.8X15 0.40

1065 0084156 ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY 6.10

926 0310BB0680N ROCKER ARM COVER ASSY WITH BRKT 59.00

1129 0091027 ROCKER ARM SHAFT ASSY COMPLETE 85.00

617 000A965 ROD SHIFT 0.40

919 0979722 ROD-HOOD PROP 4.70

307 0703CD0131N ROLL PIN 6-20 0.40

9 0703DD1620N ROLLER BEARING MAIN SHAFT PILOT 3.60

357 0068266 ROLLER PARK BRAKE 1.10

512 S0009.8SV101-00037 ROOF ASSEMBLY, ALUMINUM, MRX 1482.17

681 2302FUA00141N ROOF PANEL 4 SEAT ENCLOSURE 1704.30

129 1701AAA06351N ROUND HEAD LAMP ASSY 87.90

136 2302GUA00031N ROXOR BADGE 66.80

321 0000AUA00651N ROXOR MINI-SMART DIAGNOSTIC TOOL 804.70

381 0002BUA0001ST ROXOR Service Tools Kit 1000.00

1044 0112BAD00220N RUBBER 4WD LEVER 2.50

848 0903CA0010N RUBBER INSULATOR HANGER 1.80

788 0010218 RUBBER PACKING 0.40

743 0057754 RUBBER PLUG 25.4MM - 1 DIA 0.40

176 3108226 SCR HEX HD M8-1.25X25 H 0.80

249 0000AUA00191N SCREW - 10-24 X 0.5" 0.40

781 0024720 SCREW - HEX M12X1.5X25X10.9XZN 0.80

186 0000AUA00061N SCREW - M6X1X19 LARGE HEAD TORX 0.80

177 SF0209011 SCREW FLCS SK M8X1.25X55X8.8 0.80

712 SF0202100 SCREW HEX FL M10X1.5X25X8.8 0.40

732 SF0202233 SCREW HEX FL M10X1.5X30X8.8 0.80

827 SF0202002 SCREW HEX FL M6X1X12X8_8XPH 0.40

335 0024501 SCREW HEX FL M8X1.25X15X8.8XZN 0.40

728 SF0202172 SCREW HEX FL M8X1.25X18X8.8 0.80

700 SF0202008 SCREW HEX FL M8X1.25X20X8.8XPH 0.40

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 23 of 62



824 SF0202097 SCREW HEX FL M8X1.25X30X8.8 0.40

674 2108264 SCREW HEX FL M8X1.25X40X8.8 0.40

724 SF0202108 SCREW HEX FL SL M8X1.25X20X10.9 0.40

1175 SF0201128 SCREW HEX G9.52X1.05X22.2X8.8 0.40

180 3108228C SCREW HEX HD M 8 - 1.25 X 30 H 0.40

692 SF0201143 SCREW HEX M10X1.25X18X8.8 0.40

640 SF0201119 SCREW HEX M6X1X16X8.8 0.40

1223 3106226 SCREW HEX M6X1X16X8.8XZN 0.40

660 SF0201011 SCREW HEX M6X1X20X6.8XZN 0.40

668 SF0201061 SCREW HEX M8 x 1.25 - 25 0.40

676 SF0201084 SCREW HEX M8X1.25X20 0.40

975 SF0201085 SCREW HEX M8X1.25X30X8.8 0.40

1214 0000AUA00441N SCREW -LARGE CROWN TORX M6X1X17 0.00

368 9350208280 SCREW M14 x 1.50 - 45 1.50

257 0000AUA00241N
SCREW M5X20 SM RND WASH HD 6 

LOBE
0.80

385 0000AUA00691B SCREW M6X16 HEX FL. 8.8 ZNC 34.00

744 SF0212003 SCREW M8 x 1.25 x 20 x 8.8 0.80

124 SF0206006 SCREW PHS M4X0.7X12X6.6 ZN 0.40

828 SF0206014 SCREW PHS M6X1X14X6.6 ZN 0.40

764 SF0224019 SCREW SOCKET M8X1.25X40X12.9XBK 0.40

185 SF0224005 SCREW SOCKET M8X1_25X25X10_9XZN 0.80

896 SF0200057 SCREW SPECIAL M10X1.5X25X8.8 0.40

863 7903062009 SEAL 0.40

500 S0005.PS000050
SEAL ASSEMBLY-TORQUE CONVERTER 

FLUID KIT
14.70

179 0636568 SEAL DUST UNIV JOINT YOKE 0.80

701 0027526 SEAL FRT XL SHAFT 4WD OEY 2.20

1200 0703BAD02100N SEAL HOUSING REAR 1.10

986 0313EAB00011N SEAL INTAKE HEATER TO INTAKE 5.00

80 7903062030
SEAL N/S ALUMINIUM FOR REV LAMP 

SWITCH
0.40

611 9420000104 SEAL OIL FILLER CAP 0.40

322 0111AUA00821N SEAL WINDSHIELD GLASS BULK 9.30

576 S0013.5S0810000000 SEALING WASHER - TRANS OIL COOLER 1.50

456 S0005.PS000034 SEAL-TURBINE SHAFT (O RING) 4.00

684 0703CD1230N SELECTION SPRING 5TH REV 0.40

670 0315CAM00160N SENSOR BOOST PRESSURE W201 49.00

1088 03090C0231N SENSOR ENGINE SPEED CRANK 101.80

1076 0305CC0011N SENSOR PHASE 45.40

1177 03090C0071N SENSOR WATER TEMPERATURE 26.80

117 14010A0021N SEPERATOR BATTERY TRAY 1.50

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 24 of 62



662 0313AG0230N SERVICE INDICATOR 6.50

265 1805CUA00021ST
SERVICE TOOL KM/H CLUSTER 

SPEEDOMETER
1167.20

590 0024660 SET OF BEARING CRANKSHAFT STD 34.70

613 000A963 SET SCREW SQUARE HD 9.5-24MM 0.40

1136 0503FA0030N SHAFT ASSY FRONT AXLE LH 181.10

57 0806036 SHAFT ASSY-T/F CASE OUTPUT 49.00

825 0502FAA03050N SHAFT REAR AXLE LH 74.00

721 0502FAA03040N SHAFT REAR AXLE RH 89.70

488 S0005.PS000042 SHAFT-MANUAL SHAFT KIT 39.70

283 0703CAD02640N SHIFT FORK 1ST  2ND INA NGT530R 5.40

287 0703CAD02650N SHIFT FORK 3RD  4TH INA NGT530R 5.40

663 0706AD0860N SHIFT LEVER BOT BOL LHD 32.90

871 0915608 SHIFT ROD POPPET SPRING 0.40

867 0912927 SHIFT ROD UNDER DRIVE AND DIRECT 6.50

531 0703DD2670N SHIM THK 2.15 SUB SFT NGT520 0.80

535 0703DD2680N SHIM THK 2.20 SUB SFT NGT520 0.80

543 0703DD2690N SHIM THK 2.25 SUB SFT NGT520 0.80

547 0703DD2720N SHIM THK 2.40 SUB SFT NGT520 0.80

865 0029979 SHIM-WHEEL BRG.(0.2) 0.40

861 0029978 SHIM-WHEELBRG.(0.075) 0.40

198 0101AUA00861N SHOULDER BOLSTER LH 0.00

642 0101AUA00851N SHOULDER BOLSTER RH 77.20

1023 1203ZUA00501N SHUT OFF VALVE KIT 50.40

616 07030D0310N SIDE COVER PLATE 0.40

168 2402AUA00181N Side Facing Seat - Seat Back Frame Assy 103.60

1112 0502DA1440N SIDE GEAR 19T INVOLUTE SPLINE 19.00

1229 0094675 SIDE MARKER LAMP LH 5.80

1008 0094676 SIDE MARKER LAMP RH 5.80

406 0117AUA00151N SIDE WINDSHIELD CHANNEL BRACKETS 47.90

1162 0502EA2370N SINGLE PIECE DIFF CASE 3.73R 79.30

639 0703ED0990N SINTERED HUB 1ST 2ND 36T 21.10

643 0703ED1000N SINTERED HUB 3RD 4TH 36T 20.00

620 0703ED0620N SINTERED KEY NGT520 0.80

187 1001AAA08320N SKID PLATE FUEL TANK 21.80

326 0201BA0010N SKID PLATE UNDER FRAME 23.60

665 0802CUA00021N SLAVE CYL FLEX HOSE 21.10

961 0071562 SLEEVE - SPEEDOMETER DRIVEN GEAR 2.90

1103 1001DAA05211N
SLEEVE ABRASION OD8-12MM X 

L250MM
1.10

1059 1001DAA05201N
SLEEVE ABRASION OD8-12MM X 

L80MM
0.40

599 0703EA0020N SLEEVE Synchronizer 21.80

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 25 of 62



552 S0009.9SVW-00015-L SLIDING WINDOW, FS-105, LEFT MRX 1128.59

556 S0009.9SVW-00015-R SLIDING WINDOW, FS-105, RIGHT MRX 1128.59

947 2301AUA00081N SMALL MAHINDRA DECAL INST PNL 1.10

467 0703DD1890N SNAP RING NGT520 1.10

846 0067982 SNUBBER CENTRE 1.80

698 0117AUA00211N SOFT TOP FASTENER KIT 85.00

563 0703DD2830N SPACER 1ST GEAR INT BRG 2.50 1.50

567 0703DD2840N SPACER 1ST GEAR INT BRG 2.55 1.50

571 0703DD2850N SPACER 1ST GEAR INT BRG 2.60 1.50

471 0703DD1950N SPACER 1ST GEAR INT BRG 2.65 1.50

475 0703DD1960N SPACER 1ST GEAR INT BRG 2.70 1.50

479 0703DD1970N SPACER 1ST GEAR INT BRG 2.75 1.50

483 0703DD1980N SPACER 1ST GEAR INT BRG 2.80 1.80

487 0703DD1990N SPACER 1ST GEAR INT BRG 2.85 1.80

491 0703DD2000N SPACER 1ST GEAR INT BRG 2.90 1.80

499 0703DD2010N SPACER 1ST GEAR INT BRG 2.95 1.80

427 0703DD1440N SPACER 1ST GEAR INT BRG 3.00 1.80

503 0703DD2020N SPACER 1ST GEAR INT BRG 3.05 1.80

507 0703DD2030N SPACER 1ST GEAR INT BRG 3.10 1.50

511 0703DD2040N SPACER 1ST GEAR INT BRG 3.15 1.80

515 0703DD2050N SPACER 1ST GEAR INT BRG 3.20 1.80

519 0703DD2060N SPACER 1ST GEAR INT BRG 3.25 1.80

523 0703DD2070N SPACER 1ST GEAR INT BRG 3.30 1.80

527 0703DD2080N SPACER 1ST GEAR INT BRG 3.35 0.00

522 0302AXB00011N SPACER ALTERNATOR 303.60

218 0102EAD00050N SPACER BONNET 2.20

869 0030777 SPACER CLUTCH CONTROL CABLE 0.40

11 0502EA3850N SPACER COLLAPSIBLE 4.30

431 0703DD1460N SPACER COUNTER SHAFT FRONT BRG 1.80

1053 0084136 SPACER DAMPER PULLEY 2.90

412 0039767 SPACER LEVER 0.40

998 0315BAB00151N SPACER SPEED SENSOR 4.70

1093 0088409 SPACER STEERING LOCK 0.40

336 7932564136 SPACER WASHER 0.80

849 0029975 SPACER WHEEL BEARING (27.575) 3.30

853 0029976 SPACER WHEEL BEARING (27.6) 2.90

857 0029977 SPACER WHEEL BEARING(27.625) 2.90

199 0649356 SPACER-DRIVE SHAFT 6.80

514 0404AUA00091N SPARE TIRE JACK BAG 19.30

1170 0122AUA00011N SPARE TIRE LOCK 15.00

62 0099105 SPEC BOLT M10X1 5X25 NGCS 0.40

493 0069089 SPECIAL BOLT 1.50

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 26 of 62



835 0058974 SPECIAL BOLT 1.50

1034 SF0103019 SPECIAL BOLT HEX HD M10 x 1.5 - 25 0.80

144 2302GUA00141N SPECIAL EDITION KIT 125.00

1199 0036355 SPEEDO DRIVEN GEAR-18T 5.80

49 0027524 SPINDLE-WHEEL BEARING 43.30

646 0027512 SPLIT RING SEAT - UPPER BALL JOINT 2.90

798 0602BAB03490N SPRING ADJUSTER 1.50

940 0084777 SPRING BUSHING 4.00

972 0089517 SPRING CLIP FRT 4.00

607 0703ED0480N SPRING FOR SYNCHRO PACK NGT520 0.40

614 G108580 SPRING LOCK WASHER 0.40

682 G120214 SPRING LOCK WASHER 0.40

268 7903067028 SPRING PIN 20 x 20 1.10

1020 0097932 SPRING PIVOT PIN 7.20

1158 0062452 SPRING RETRACTING 1.10

1024 0098288 SPRING SHACKLE PLATE REAR 2.50

936 0081624 SPRING SHACKLE SIDE PLATE 2.20

311 0703CD1100N SPRING SHIFT LEVER 0.40

506 0602BAB03480N SPRING SHOE RETURN 2.20

603 0703EAD01490N SPRING SYNCHRONIZER 5MT320 1.10

1014 0602BB1710N SPRING WHEEL CYLINDER END LH 2.20

139 0602BB1700N SPRING WHEEL CYLINDER END RH 2.20

234 0402EA0230N STABILISER BAR CLAMP 2.50

725 0401EAA02481N STABILISER BAR FRT 68.30

960 0084842 STABILISER BAR LINK ASSY NGCS 6.10

912 0307CAP00011N STARTER MOTOR 1150.00

1084 0307CAB01711N
STARTER MOTOR - MANUAL 

TRANSMISSION
199.30

669 0072999 STAY BRKT HORI DASH TO FDR LT 1.80

713 0073000 STAY BRKT HORI DSH TO FND RT 1.80

625 0072998 STAY BRKT VERT DASH TO FDR RT 1.80

581 0072997 STAY BRKT VERT DSH TO FND LT 1.80

50 0052359 STEEL BALL 0.40

628 1104AAA04611N STEERING COLUMN ASSY UPPER 63.60

294 1104AUA00031N STEERING COLUMN FIXED 49.00

733 0027505
STEERING KNUCKLE LH DISC (OPEN 

YOKE)
68.60

737 0027506
STEERING KUNUCKLE RH DISC (OPEN 

YOKE)
69.30

101 1102DAA04130N STEERING PUMP ASSY 268.30

105 1102EA0200N STEERING RESERVOIR 27.50

1030 1102EAA00280N STEERING RESERVOIR CAP 0.00

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 27 of 62



653 2301ES200081N STEERING WHEEL ASSY 0.00

716 0020165 STEERING WHEEL NUT 1.10

167 0028262 STG DAMPER BRKT ON CONROD 1.50

546 0303AB0150N STRAINER ASSY - MDI 3200 TC 5.80

89 1102ACC00101N STRG GEAR ASSY 1371.80

536 S0009.8SV0-00050-L STRIKER ASSEMBLY, LEFT, MRX 210.72

691 0306DB0050N STUD ALTERNATOR 2.50

534 0302BB0010N STUD BOTH END M10X1.5X30XB6 1.50

241 0000AUA00141N STUD DOUBLE ENDED M8 X 20 M6 X 20 0.00

903 0303EB0480N STUD OIL FILTER 1.50

156 0024033
STUD PIPE TURBOCHARGER OUTLET 

MEDIUM
1.10

1149 0091043 STUD ROCKER ARM BRACKET 2.20

225 0052098 STUD T/M CASE 0.80

851 0305GB0110N STUD TURBOCHARGER OUTLET PIPE 1.10

727 0802BAA10150N SUSPENDED PEDAL ASSY 83.30

1055 1204AUA00011N SWITCH - FAN 34.00

1027 1203ZUA00541N SWITCH - RECEIVER DRIER 39.30

1201 1203ZUA00561N SWITCH - THERMOSTAT 0.00

631 0703ED0830N SYNCHRO PACK 5TH REV STRUT TYPE 114.70

615 0703ED0630N SYNCHRO SLEEVE 5TH STRUT TYPE 530R 26.50

635 0703ED0900N SYNCHRONIZER RING 36T 10.80

647 0703ED1010N SYNCRO PACK 1ST  2ND NGT520 79.70

651 0703ED1020N SYNCRO PACK 3RD  4TH NGT520 0.00

595 0703EA0010N
SYNCRONIZER RING 5TH -NGT 

520+530R
10.40

1012 0010974 T/F CASE O/P CLUTCH SHAFT BRG 7.50

992 0092597 T/F SHIFT ROD FRONT WHEEL DRIVE 6.10

704 0000AAD00080N TAIL GATE LOCK COVER 1.50

586 0117AUA00171N TAILGATE BRACKETS 54.30

104 0094176 TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP 1.10

655 2302CUA00071N TALATI TIEDOWN 120.80

108 0302AB0390N TAPER PLUG M10 x 1 0.40

1228 0703DA1850N TAPER ROLLER BRG 85 DIA 21.50

596 0094171 TAPPING PLATE TAILGATE STRIKER 1.10

414 0011639 TEE REAR 3 WAY(ALL VEHICLES) 4.30

841 0029464 TF CASE BREATHER WITH L BRKT 1.50

259 0703CA0300N TF OPERATING LEVER ASSY T18 NGT520 6.50

1192 0703AA0580N TF T18 ASSY NGT520 SPEEDO 6 x 18 1130.80

405 0038166 THAR - KIT U/J JOURNAL 29.00

678 0304EAB01191N THERMOSTAT 88 DEG - MDI GD 10.40

18 0304EB0680N THERMOSTAT HOUSING ASSY 21.10

922 0310BB0640N THRUST PLATE 4.00

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 28 of 62



741 0024605 THRUST PLATE CAMSHAFT 4.00

344 7932580561 THRUST WASHER (LOWER) 1.80

340 7932580560 THRUST WASHER (UPPER) 1.80

901 0038525 TIE CLIP 0.40

109 1103AAA01750N TIE ROD ASSY 160.80

415 19000A1660N TIE ROD ASSY DASH TO FRONT END 2.90

593 0003AUA00791N TILT TABLE HANG TAG-WP 6.50

1181 0117AUA00041N TOP DECK ASSY 385.00

454 0118AUA00631N
TOUCH UP - OLIVE GREEN RAL6003 

A00371G
16.10

442 0118AUA00491N TOUCHUP SAND Q36-KHAKI 16.10

458 0118AUA00781N Touchup Shadow Grey RAL7031 16.10

1186 0075678 TRANSFER CASE BOTTOM COVER 17.90

759 0052007 TRANSFER CASE COVER GASKET 1.10

231 0703AAD06130N TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY 4WD LHD 923.60

215 0702AUA00021N TRANSMISSION COOLER AT 185.00

750 0105AK1680A TRANSMISSION COVER ASSY 21.10

121 1401BAA02410N TRAY BATTERY 12.50

345 0000AUA00531N TREE PLASTIC 6.3 HOLE 0.40

513 0000AUA02291N TREE PLASTIC 6.3 HOLE 32.4 LONG 0.40

349 0000AUA00541N TREE PLASTIC 8.85 HOLE 0.40

763 0802CUA00031N TUBE STRAP CLUTCH 0.80

361 0305GB0021N TURBOCHARGER ASSY 610.80

739 09030A0030N U BOLT - 2 INCH 1.10

445 000A490 U BOLT PROPELLER SHAFT 1.50

120 2302DUA00281N U403- MY20 GRILL BEZEL ASSY 30.00

521 2302DUA00271N U403- MY20 GRILL SUBSTRATE ASSY 60.80

1072 0305BAB02361N UNIT PUMP 277.90

693 0080656 UNIVERSAL JOINT @ STRG 35.40

928 S1104A010071N UNIVERSAL JOINT ASSY -STEERING 63.30

67 0000AUA00411N UNUT - M6 0.80

398 0117AUA00141N UPPER WINDSHIELD CHANNEL BRACKET 54.00

525 0401BBG00011N UPPERBALLJOINT(OPEN YOKE AXLE) 23.60

1215 1805AAA01941N VACUUM MODULATOR 57.90

854 0309DA0050N VACUUM RESERVOIR 7.90

803 1203ZUA00571N VALVE - COOLANT SHUT OFF 59.70

1047 1203ZUA00591N VALVE - THERMAL EXPANSION TXV KIT 71.10

323 0404BAA02301N VALVE ASSY TUBELESS TYRE 1.10

3 0310DAB00131N VALVE EXHAUST 7.90

891 0310DB0030N VALVE EXHAUST -MDI TC 9.00

930 0310DAB00121N VALVE INTAKE 6.50

539 0051503 VALVE PUSH ROD 2.20

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 29 of 62



1125 0091017 VALVE SEAT EXHAUST 2.90

902 0310BB0010N VALVE SEAT INTAKE 2.50

882 03100B0010N VALVE SPRING 1.50

970 0310EB0030N VALVE STEM SEAL 1.10

943 0310BB0080N VALVE TAPPET 2.50

113 1302AAA00971N VEHICLE SPEED SENSOR 10.00

1131 0801AA0300N VENTILATION CAP 1.10

592 0093750 VIB. DAMPNER SPARE WHEEL 0.80

794 SF0401105 WASHER - PLAIN M12 0.40

935 0052385 WASHER - SPRING M12 0.40

293 0000AUA00351N WASHER 0.375X2X0.25 BLACK 5.40

540 0000AUA01801N WASHER 7.94 WITH SEALER 0.40

240 7903058015 WASHER ELASTIC 0.40

236 7903057100 WASHER ELASTIC M10 0.40

889 000A865 WASHER LOCK-WHEEL BEARING 1.10

319 0000AUA01181N WASHER M12 FLAT 0.80

708 0000AUA01531N WASHER M6 FLAT 0.40

840 SF0401130 WASHER PLAIN G6 3X15 8X1 65 0.40

278 SF0401025 WASHER Plain M16 x 33 x 2.6 0.10

844 SF0401136 WASHER PLAIN M16X33X2.6 0.40

394 SF0401012 WASHER PLAIN M8X16X1.5XZN5 0.40

783 0640945 WASHER REAR AXLE SHAFT 0.80

421 0000AUA00981N WASHER RUBBER SEALING 7.938 SCREW 0.40

879 0091041 WASHER SEAL ROCKER COVER 0.80

205 SF1601005 WASHER SEALING M16X21.9X1.7 0.40

1226 SF0400005 WASHER SPECIAL PLAIN M12X24X2XPH 0.40

868 SF0402049 WASHER SPRING L G12.7X22.7X3.1 0.40

852 SF0402002 WASHER SPRING L M4X7.6X0.9XZN5 0.40

624 6506208 WASHER SPRING L M6X11.6X1.6XZN 0.40

860 SF0402006 WASHER SPRING L M6X11.8X1.6XPH 0.40

644 SF0402005 WASHER SPRING L M6X11.8X1.6XZN5 0.40

558 SF0402008 WASHER SPRING L M8X14.8X2XZN51 0.40

208 6512216 WASHER SPRING LOCK M12 0.40

754 0305BAC00990N WASHER SPRING LOCK M14 0.40

1018 1803AUA00141N WASHER SWITCH 21.10

973 0071844 WASHER THRUST T/F OUTPUT SHAFT 1.50

876 SF0403006 WASHER TOOTH EX G4.8X10.4X0.64XZ 0.40

672 SF0403002 WASHER TOOTH EX G9.5X17.6X1.02XZN 0.40

388 9420000232 WATER DRAIN PLUG M12 x 1.5 0.40

389 0304EB0390N WATER PUMP ASSY - MDI TC GLX 120.00

1082 0304DB0450N WATER RECOVERY TANK ASSY 8.30

269 0067724 WEATHERSTRIP - BONNET SIDE 4.00

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 30 of 62



10 0094702
WEATHERSTRIP TAILGATE BOTTOM MM-

ARMY
3.30

1094 0067723 WEATHERSTRIP-BONNET RR. 2.50

262 0103CC0040N WEDGE FRAME TAIL GATE (FEMALE) 1.10

945 0019408 WHEEL BEARING SPINDLE 26.50

569 0602BAB03920N WHEEL CYLINDER ASSY REAR LH/RH 35.80

313 0068006 WHEEL HUB BOLT 1.50

897 0099624 WHEEL HUB BOLT 1.10

1032 0098783 WHEEL NUT 1.10

516 S0009.8SV102-00025 WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY, PC, MRX 2867.91

917 0101AAP01791N WINDSHIELD BASE 247.50

282 0107AUA00021N WINDSHIELD FOAM 0.00

174 0111CUA00011N WINDSHIELD MOUNTING BRACKET 17.50

714 0111AUA00241N WINDSHIELD TIE STRAP 28.30

560 S0009.9SVAH-9PWA14
WIPER ARM, 11"-16" ADJUSTABLE 

LENGTH
32.14

564 S0009.9SVAH-9PWB14
WIPER BLADE, 14" - FLEX, MAHINDRA 

ROXOR STAND-ALONE
42.86

568 S0009.9SVH-9PWM110 WIPER MOTOR, 110 DEGREE 375.01

1207 1803AUA00181N WIPER SWITCH DUAL 24.00

946 0313AC0820N WIRE CLAMP ( 78-83 MM ) 1.50

950 0313AC0840N WIRE CLAMP (60-65MM) 1.50

962 0313AC1900N WIRE CLAMP 78-86 4.00

505 2302CUA00251N WIRE DOOR KIT 1073.30

610 2302DUA00131N WIRE GROMMET WINCH PLATE 6.80

457 1801AUA00071N WIRE HARNESS ENG ROOM DSL AUTO 716.80

1111 1801AUA00061N WIRE HARNESS ENG ROOM DSL MTX 607.50

1119 1801BUA00031N WIRE HARNESS IP 0.00

1197 1801CUA00041N WIRE HARNESS ROPS SOUND ONLY 27.20

826 0306HB0100N WOODRUFF KEY - MDI 3200 0.80

432 G218217 WOODRUFF KEY 3/16 X 5/8" 0.40

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 31 of 62



SERIES MODEL

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 32 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 33 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 34 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 35 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 36 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 37 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 38 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 39 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 40 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 41 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 42 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 43 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 44 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 45 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 46 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 47 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 48 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 49 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 50 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 51 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 52 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 53 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 54 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 55 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 56 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 57 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 58 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 59 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 60 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 61 of 62



SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

SPARE PARTS ALL PARTS

CHE02 PRINT DATE TIME:4/7/2025 8:14:40 AM Page 62 of 62


